

THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA PROCLAMATION DESIGNATING MAY 19 – 25, 2019 AS



PROCLAIMED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, May 19th - 25th has been recognized annually in the United States as National **PUBLIC WORKS WEEK**; and

WHEREAS, the County of San Mateo recognizes that Public Works entails the design, construction, maintenance, and overall management of public infrastructure including: roads, bridges, drainage facilities, local and regional flood control, utilities, buildings and grounds, fleet, solid waste, and airports; and

WHEREAS, the County of San Mateo understands its interest and responsibility to act as stewards to the environment for the good of its constituents, the planet and future generations, and manages its infrastructure in an environmentally sensitive manner; and

WHEREAS, the County Department of Public Works serves a first responder role in addressing natural disaster events such as flooding, landslides, and earthquakes; and

WHEREAS, Public Works staff take pride in their work and consistently design, construct, and maintain our infrastructure in a safe, reliable, and cost-effective manner for the use and benefit of the public; and

WHEREAS, the County of San Mateo, as part of its recognition of **PUBLIC WORKS** WEEK 2019, remembers and celebrates these accomplishments,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby designates **May 19-25, 2019 as PUBLIC WORKS WEEK**, in recognition of the many important contributions that the County Department of Public Works provides in insuring that we have a strong infrastructure system throughout our county.

Dated: May 14, 2019

SUPERVISORS:

CAROLE GROOM, PRESIDENT

DAVE PINE

DON HORSLEY

WARREN SLOCUM

DAVID J. CANEPA

Attest: Deputy Clerk of the Board of Supervisors